
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

D N S 

No. 
22 
07 
92 
28 
70 
48 

7 
77 

42 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

STU 

SP 

T2 

STU 

EP 

AS 

T1 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
James Southerland 
Matt Blehm 
Graham Baker 
James R Smith 
Markham Watson 
Larry Svaton 
Phillip Waters 

Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 
Conroe TX 

Poolville TX 

Rosharon TX 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 
494637 
615936 
362366 
507619 
195558 
452822 
48539 
108001 

537538 

Make-Model 
2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 
2008 Porsche 997.1 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2 0 1 2  A l l is o n  P ro  4  C h e vy  S S  
2002 Chev rolet Corvette 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
2 0 0 2  C h e v ro l e t  C a m a ro  Z -2 8  

2017 Ford fp350s 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
10 

7 

Best Tm 
1:42.603 
1:43.858 
1:49.994 
1:52.781 
1:52.407 
1:57.977 
1:57.997 
1:51.060 

Gap 

41.962 
1:10.8 28 

1 Lap 
6.571 

14.601 
4 Laps 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Finspeed wheels 

TRD 

Graham Baker Racing 

Over 50 Motorsports 

over fifty  motorsports/hoosier  tire  

BasicGospel.net 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 11:15am 
Official race results posted at 12:15pm 
Car #28 did not report to impound.  Would have been move to LIC. 

Printed: 9/5/2021 3:36:52 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

41.962 

Avg. Speed 

82.284 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.603 

Best Speed 

83.506 

Best Lap by 

22 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 4 - AS/EP/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/SP/STU 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:42:53 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 10:00 


