





Labor Day Triple Major Sorted on Laps

Grp 4 - AS/EP/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/SP/STU

MSR Houston 2.380 miles

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300

9/5/2021 10:00

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:42:53

Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	Hometown	Member_ID	Make-Model	Region	ıps	Best Tm	Gap	Sponsor
1	1	22	GT1	Demetrio Bilbatua	Conroe TX	494637	2013 Ferrari 458 GT3	Hous	15	1:42.603		Finspeed wheels
2	1	07	GT2	James Southerland	Poolville TX	615936	2008 Porsche 997.1	Tex	15	1:43.858	41.962	
3	1	92	STU	Matt Blehm	Rosharon TX	362366	2013 Scion FR-S	Hous	15	1:49.994	0.828	TRD
4	1	28	SP	Graham Baker	Houston TX	507619	2012 Allison Pro 4 Chev	Hous	14	1:52.781	1 Lap	Graham Baker Ra
5	1	70	T2	James R Smith	Friendswood TX	195558	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	Hous	14	1:52.407	6.571	Over 50 Motorspo
6	2	48	STU	Markham Watson	Houston TX	452822	1996 Nissan 240SX	Hous	14	1:57.977	14.601	
7	1	7	EP	Larry Svaton	Alvin TX	48539	2000 Lotus caterham 7	Hous	10	1:57.997	4 Laps	over fifty motorsp
8	1	77	AS	Phillip Waters	Grand Prairie TX	108001	2002 Chevrolet Camaro	Tex	7	1:51.060	3 Laps	BasicGos pel.net
Not cla	ssified											
ONS	NS	42	T1	Paolo Salvatore	San Antonio TX	537538	2017 Ford fp350s	Hous				

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:15am

Official race results posted at 12:15pm $\,$

Car #28 did not report to impound. Would have been move to LIC.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by		
41.962	82.284	1:42.603	83.506	22 - Demetrio Bilbatua	_	
Chief Steward: Orval Brown						

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW

Printed: 9/5/2021 3:36:52 PM

www.mylaps.com

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division